

Indian River County Florida

Indian River County Administration Complex 1801 27th Street, Building A Vero Beach, Florida, 32960-3388 www.indianriver.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-0713 **Version**: 1

Type: Consent Staff Report Status: Passed

File created: 8/1/2019 In control: Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: 8/13/2019 Final action: 8/13/2019

Title: Jones' Pier Conservation Area Public Use Improvements - Hazard Mitigation Assistance - Donadio &

Associates, Architects, P.A. - Work Order No. 1

Sponsors:

Indexes: Agreement, Authorization to Apply for Grant, Contracts / Agreements, Cost Share Grant, Grant, Grant

Application, Grant for Conservation Area, HMGP, Jones Property and Pier, Parks, Parks -

Conservation, Work Order

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. 2019_0813_WORK ORDER NO1_DONADIO, 3. Jones Pier Historic Residence

Proposal 05222019 Exhibit A, 4. Pre-Award Request Form 4283 Amendment6-3-19 - SJ

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/13/2019	1	Board of County Commissioners	Approved staff's recommendation	

Jones' Pier Conservation Area Public Use Improvements - Hazard Mitigation Assistance - Donadio & Associates, Architects, P.A. - Work Order No. 1

Staff recommends approval of Work Order No. 1 to Donadio & Associates, P.A. for architectural design services and requests the Board to authorize the Chairman to execute Work Order No. 1 in the amount of \$15,750.00. Staff further requests that the Board grant authorization to Beth Powell, Assistant Director -Parks and Conservation Resources to execute the HMGP Pre-Award Cost Request Form.